Kauai County Farm Bureau Affiliated with Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation P.O. Box 3895, Lihue HI 96766-6895 808-855-5429 admin@kauaicountyfarmbureau.org The Voice of Kauai's Agriculture KCFB a registered 501(c)5 non-profit organization



March 30, 2023 An Invitation to Sponsor the 2023 Agricultural Festival

To: Agricultural Festival Supporters

From: Kauai County Farm Bureau (KCFB)

Due to the long absence of events supporting Agriculture on Kaua'i, the Kaua'i County Farm Bureau (KCFB) is choosing to focus its efforts on a two (2) day Kaua'i Agricultural Festival scheduled for **June 17-18, 2023** at the Vidinha Soccer Field. This Festival will offer an opportunity for the community, families and visitors to reconnect, to celebrate, and to gain a deeper understanding of Kaua'i's unique and rich agricultural-cultural diversity which supports the overall sustainability of our island community.

This agricultural event takes us back to our island roots with local cuisine from food trucks/tents; a Farmers Market featuring Kauai grown products; petting zoo with farm animals; Ag demonstrations and workshops from government and private resources; and interactive community activities to embrace Kauai's uniqueness. This event is a collaborated effort between KCFB, the University of Hawaii's College of Tropical Agriculture and Human Resources (CTAHR) and the County of Kaua'i.

We invite your organization/company/business to join us as a sponsor of the **2023 Kauai Agricultural Festival.** Your support of this event is important as KCFB can not do it alone and this event is an excellent opportunity for your company to demonstrate your commitment to Hawaii's farmers and ranchers, the good things they and their families produce, and island-wide agricultural sustainability.

[&]quot;Kaua`i County Farm Bureau **(KCFB)** cultivates a thriving and prosperous agricultural sector, firmly rooted in the community, by working collaboratively to build long term support and providing a respected voice for Agriculture on Kauai " **adopted June 2013**

Please take a moment to review the enclosed informational packet with descriptions highlighting sponsor levels and benefits. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact KCFB via e-mail at <u>admin@kauaicountyfarmbureau.org</u>.

We look forward to having you as a sponsor of the **2023 Kauai's** Agricultural Festival event.

Mahalo from the KCFB Board of Directors, Laurie Ho (President), Johnny Gordines (Vice President), Gary Ueunten (Secretary), Randy Uyehara (Treasurer), and Directors Waylon Brun,Eric Hansen, Sandi Kato-Klutke, Joey Silva, and Bill Spitz

Attached: Sponsorship form